
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:532
ANSWERED ON:28.07.2010
VACANT POSTS IN KVS
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number o f posts of teachers vacant i n various Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country, State-wise and category- wise and the number of temporary teachers posted as against the vacant posts;

(b) whether the Government has any proposal to fill the posts of vacant teachers by open recruitment/request transfers or to take the temporary posts as permanent;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the efforts made by the Government to fill these vacant posts?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a): Details of vacant posts of teachers in Kendriya Vidyalayas in the country State-wise and category-wise and number of temporary teachers posted against these vacant posts are annexed.

(b) & (c): An advertisement for filling up posts of teachers by direct recruitment was issued by Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS) in September 2009. The written examination and interview for post graduate teachers has already been conducted. The recruitment for other posts is at interview stage.

(d) Filling up of vacant posts is a continuous process and generally KVS goes through the recruitment process every year after assessing the requirement for the ensuing academic session.
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